Morgan Lewis

Kenneth M. Kulak
Partner

+1.215.963.5384
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com

August 30, 2022

VIA eFILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
Docket Nos. R-2022-3031672 and R-2022-3031673

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing in the above-captioned proceedings, is the Certificate of Service
evidencing service of Pennsylvania-American Water Company's Responses to the
following Interrogatories:

1. Office of Consumer Advocate, Set XV, Question Nos. 1, 13-14 and 20; and
2. Office of Small Business Advocate, Set IV, Question Nos. 1-2.

As indicated in the Certificate of Service, copies have been served upon all parties of
record.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Kenneth M. Kulak

KMK/tp
Enclosures

c: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 © +1.215.963.5000
United States 0 +1.215.963.5001



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY DOCKET NOS. R-2022-3031672
COMMISSION : R-2022-3031673

V.

PENNSYLVANIA-AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify and affirm that I have this day served a copy of Pennsylvania-American
Water Company's Responses to the following Interrogatories, on the persons below in the

manner specified in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

1. Office of Consumer Advocate, Set XV, Question Nos. 1, 13-14, and 20; and
2.  Office of Small Business Advocate, Set IV, Question Nos. 1-2.

VIA CLIENTSITE

Erin K. Fure

Steven C. Gray

Office of Small Business Advocate
555 Walnut Street

Forum Place — First Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101

efure@pa.gov
sgra a.g0v

Erin Gannon

Mackenzie C. Battle

Lauren E. Guerra

David Evrard

Pennsylvania Office of Consumer
Advocate

5th Floor, Forum Place

555 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

ocapawc2022(@paoca.org

Gina L. Miller

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

Ria M. Pereira

Lauren N. Berman

John W. Sweet

Elizabeth R. Marx

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
Counsel for CAUSE-PA
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Joseph L. Vullo

Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com
Counsel for CEO

Amee L. Mazzarese

Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C.
Attorneys at Law

Two PPG Place, Suite 400
Pittsburgh, PA 15222-5402
amazzarese(@dmclaw.com
Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel

Joan E. London

Kozloff Stoudt

Professional Corporation
2640 Westview Drive
Wyomissing, PA 19610
jlondon@kozloffstoudt.com
Counsel for Borough of St.
Lawrence, Berks County, PA

Karen O. Moury

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street — 8" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Victory Brewing Company

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

7330 Dorset Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63130
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net
Consultant for OSBA

Kurt J. Boechm

Jody Kyler Cohn

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com
Counsel for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel

Tucker R. Hull

J. Chadwick Schnee

Law Office of Tucker R. Hull, LLC
108 West Main Street

P.O. Box 330

Annville, PA 17003
tucker@tucker-hull-law.com
chadwick@tucker-hull-law.com
Counsel for Exeter Township

Adeolu A. Bakare

Errin T. McCaulley

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
abakare@mcneeslaw.com
emccaulley@mcneeslaw.com
Counsel for PAWLUG

Lauren M. Burge

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
600 Grant Street — 44™ Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Iburge@eckertseamans.com

Counsel for Victory Brewing Company

Aaron Rothschild

Edgar Bandera

Rothschild Financial Consulting
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA
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Barbara Alexander

Barbara Alexander Consulting

ocapawc2022@paoca.org

Consultant for OCA

Ralph Smith

Dawn Bisdorf

Megan Cranston

Mark Dady

Larkin & Associates
ocapawc2022(@paoca.org
Consultants for OCA

Terry Fought
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA

DC Patel
dupatel@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E

Christine Wilson
cswilson@pa.gov
Consultant for IKE

Lisa Gumby
lgumby@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E

Jeffry Pollock

J. Pollock, Inc.
JCP@jpollockinc.com
Consultant for PAWLUG

Jerome Mierzwa

Exeter Associates
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA

Roger Colton

Fisher, Sheehan & Colton
ocapawc2022@paoca.org
Consultant for OCA

Ethan Cline
etcline(@pa.gov
Consultant for IKE

Anthony Spadaccio
aspadaccio@pa.gov
Consultant for I&E

Joe Kubas
jkubas@pa.gov

Consultant for IKE

Richard A. Baudino

J. Kennedy & Associates

1347 Frye Road

Westfield, NC 27053
rbaudino@jkenn.com

Consultant for Cleveland-Cliffs Steel

Billie S. LaConte

J. Pollock, Inc.
BSL@jpollockinc.com
Consultant for PAWLUG
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Kitty A. Turner

J. Pollock, Inc.
KAT@)jpollockinc.com
Consultant for PAWLUG

Dated: August 30, 2022
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Kenneth M. Kulak (Pa. No. 75509)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Brooke E. McGlinn (Pa. No. 204918)
Mark A. Lazaroff (Pa. No. 315407)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
215.963.5384 (bus)

215.963.5001 (fax)
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mark.lazaroffl@morganlewis.com

Counsel for
Pennsylvania-American Water Company
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